Appendix No. 1 to the Rules & Regulations for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

# Submission form for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

First name and surname:							
Address of residence:							
Passport or identity card No.:							
E-mail address in the							
pollub.edu.pl domain:							
Phone number:							
Video title:							
Video description:							
	Date and Competition Participant's signature						
A							
Attachments:							

Appendix No. 2 to the Rules & Regulations for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

Date and Competition Participant's signature

#### **REPRESENTATIONS AND CONSENTS**

I, the undersigned,
First name and surname
Address of residence
hereby represent that
<ul> <li>I have read the Rules &amp; Regulations for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES! for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology and accept its provisions;</li> <li>I agree to take part in the Competition organised by the Lublin University of Technology pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Counci of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC, I hereby grant my consent for the Lublin University of Technology as the Data Controller, to process my personal data in the scope of my image through their publication on a specified website for the purpose of announcing the Competition results and promoting the Lublin University of Technology.</li> </ul>

Appendix No. 3 to the Rules & Regulations for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

#### **STATEMENT**

I, th	ne undersigned,				
 Firs	t name and surname				
 Add	lress of residence				
1)	hold full and unlimited copyright to a video entitled				
۵۱	and I am authorised to use the image of a person or persons presented in the video, and I further hold such person's consent to the dissemination of their image as part of the Competition and in publicly distributed materials, including on web portals and websites; I hereby grant a royalty-free and exclusive licence to the video to the Lublin University of				
2)	Technology (as of submitting thereof) without any limitations as to the time, quantity and territory in the following fields of use:  a) in respect of recording and copying the video;				
	b) uploading the video to a computer memory and multimedia networks, including the Internet and Intranet-type internal networks;				
	c) in respect of trading in the original or copies of the storage media on which the video has been recorded;				
	d) in respect of disseminating the work – public performance, staging, screening, broadcasting or rebroadcasting, and making the video available to the public in such a way, so that any person can have access to it in a place and time of their choice, also as part of electronic products, as part of multimedia networks, including internal networks and the Internet, and in an online system;				
3)	I hereby grant my consent to the exercise of derivative copyright, in particular creative alteration, modification, and adaptation of the whole or part of the video;				
4)	I hereby grant my consent to the multiple publication of the video in promotional materials related to the Competition, and on the websites of the Lublin University of Technology, and to its use for promotional and marketing purposes of the Lublin University of Technology.				
	Date and Competition Participant's signature				

Appendix No. 4 to the Rules & Regulations for a Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NON-CASH PRIZE RECEIPT**

I, the undersigned,			
First name and surname		 	
Address of residence		 	
represent that I have collected a non-cash p LUT? YES!" for incoming students at the Lublin University of Technology	•	•	
		 mpetition Partic	 inant's signature

### Information clause for the participants of the Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!"

## for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology

- 1. The Controller of your personal data is the Lublin University of Technology, ul. Nadbystrzycka 38D, 20-618 Lublin, politechnika@pollub.pl.
- 2. Contact details of the Data Protection Officer e-mail: iod@pollub.pl.
- 3. The personal data of participants in the Competition titled "Erasmus at LUT? YES!" for incoming students as part of the Erasmus+ programme at the Lublin University of Technology in the scope arising from the submission form shall be processed for the purpose of organising, promoting, and proceeding with the Competition, publishing information on Competition winners on the website of the Lublin University of Technology, and in the media in relation promoting the educational activities of the University, and for archiving and accountability purposes required under Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council on personal data protection, hereinafter referred to as the GDPR.
- 4. Personal data, provided by the University's representative, will be collected pursuant to a consent given under Article 6 (1)(a) of the GDPR, for the purpose of organising and proceeding with the Competition and publishing information about the winner of the Competition.
- 5. The personal data shall be stored in accordance with the requirements stipulated in the Act of 14 July 1983 on National Archival Resources and Archives (consolidated text, Dz. U. [Journal of Laws] of 2020, Item 164, as amended) for a term set out in the said legal regulations.
- 6. The recipients of personal data may include the users of mass media and social media accounts held by the Lublin University of Technology in connection with publishing information about the competition winner.
- 7. The data subjects whose data are processed by the Controller have the right to:
  - 1) request access to their data and receive a copy thereof;
  - request rectification (correction) of their data, if they are inaccurate or outdated, and the right to request their erasure if the data are not processed for compliance with a legal obligation or in the exercise of official authority vested in the Controller;
  - request restriction of data processing;
  - object to processing where it is not based on the data subject's consent to the processing;
  - 5) lodge a complaint with the President of the Personal Data Protection Office (to the address of the Personal Data Protection Office [Urząd Ochrony Danych Osobowych], ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warszawa).
- 8. The provision of data is voluntary, but necessary to allow the Controller to organise the Competition, notify the winner about the award of prizes and process data in relation to the educational and informational activities being conducted.
- 9. The person whose personal data are processed by the Lublin University of Technology in relation to the Competition is entitled to withdraw his/her consent to processing at

- any time to the extent of the consent granted. The withdrawal of the consent will not affect the lawfulness of the processing before its withdrawal.
- 10. The Controller does not process the Competition participants' personal data by automated means.